& De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

Network Based Payroll System with Biometrics for

Tri-R Allied Industries Inc., Pasong Langka Plant

Special Problem presented to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science

De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science in Information Technology

Catindig, Kim Kenneth P.

Leonor, Leandro L.

Ulip, Kevin M.

March 2012




=4 De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

ABSTRACT

A payroll system is a type of Transaction Process System (TPS) and a source of
computer data processing, used to maintain a list of employees’ names, addresses,
employment information, and attendance of an employee and it is used to interactively
calculate and print accurate employees’ wages, salaries, deductions and other financial

records.

The Network Based Payroll System with Biometrics for Tri-R Allied Industries
Inc., Pasong Langka Plant was designed to further increase the reliability of the payroll
system. The existing payroll system of Tri-R Allied Industries Inc. is done manually in
Excel after their attendance is printed via biometrics technology which results to slow
production and huge time consumption. Often, the report does not meet the deadline
which results to the delay of the release of salaries as well as the computation of
deductions and incentives. Tri-R also needs an accurate and highly secured payroll
system to keep accurate results in time and to avoid problems like late release of

salaries and overdue tasks that consumes additional resources and time.

The Network Based Payroll System with Biometrics for Tri-R Allied Industries
Inc., Pasong Langka Plant aims to provide solutions to the given problems. The system
covered the major process on the payroll which includes computations of employee

salary, overtime pay, holiday pay, and employees’ bonuses and deductions.

The proponents will make sure that the system is user friendly. They will also

provide the training for the user and installation of the system.




«ay De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

Table of Contents

CKNOWLEDGEMENT i

BSTRACT I

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

ICHAPTER 1: Introduction

1.1 Background of the Study 1
1.2 Statement of the Problem 3
1.3 Objectives

1.3.1 General Objectives 5

1.3.2 Specific Objectives 5
1.4 Significance of the Study 6
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study 7
1.6 Methodology 8

ICHAPTER 2: Review of Related Literature

2.1 Local Related Literature 11

2.2 Foreign Related Literature 16




«ay De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

ICHAPTER 3: Theoretical Framework

3.1 Statement of Assumptions

3.2 Operational Definitions

3.2.1 Definition of Terms

3.2.2 Definition of Process

3.3 Theories Used in the Study

ICHAPTER 4: The Existing System

4.1 Description of the System

4.2 Definition of Data Capture

4.3 Inputs

4.4 Processes

4.5 Files

4.6 Output

4.7 DFD

4.8 Problem Areas

20

21

21

24

26

29

30

32

34

40

41

43

43




«ay De La Salle University-Dasmarifias

ICHAPTER 5: The Proposed System

5.1 System Overview 44
5.2 System Objectives 45
5.3 Scope 46
5.4 System Justification 47

ICHAPTER 6: Design

6.1 Inputs 48
6.2 Process 52
6.3 Files 58
6.4 Output 60

ICHAPTER 7: Implementation

7.1 Resource Requirement

7.1.1 Software Requirement 62

7.1.2 Hardware Requirement 62

7.1.3 Human Resource 62




(j De La Salle University-Dasmarinas

7.2 Installation Plans

7.2.1 System Installation

7.2.2 Training Plans

7.2.3 Conversion Plan

7.2.4 Testing

ICHAPTER 8: Conclusion and Recommendation

8.1 Conclusion

8.2 Recommendation

IBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF APPENDICES

63

64

66

66

68

69

PPENDIX A

PPENDIX B

PPENDIX C

PPENDIX D

DATA FLOW DIAGRAM OF EXISTING SYSTEM

DATA FLOW DIAGRAM OF PROPOSED SYSTEM

ENTITY RELATIONSHIP DIAGRAM

NORMALIZATION






