

Network Based Payroll System with Biometrics for

Tri-R Allied Industries Inc., Pasong Langka Plant

Special Problem presented to

The Computer Studies Department

College of Science

De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science in Information Technology

Catindig, Kim Kenneth P.

Leonor, Leandro L.

Ulip, Kevin M.

March 2012

ABSTRACT

A payroll system is a type of Transaction Process System (TPS) and a source of computer data processing, used to maintain a list of employees' names, addresses, employment information, and attendance of an employee and it is used to interactively calculate and print accurate employees' wages, salaries, deductions and other financial records.

The Network Based Payroll System with Biometrics for Tri-R Allied Industries Inc., Pasong Langka Plant was designed to further increase the reliability of the payroll system. The existing payroll system of Tri-R Allied Industries Inc. is done manually in Excel after their attendance is printed via biometrics technology which results to slow production and huge time consumption. Often, the report does not meet the deadline which results to the delay of the release of salaries as well as the computation of deductions and incentives. Tri-R also needs an accurate and highly secured payroll system to keep accurate results in time and to avoid problems like late release of salaries and overdue tasks that consumes additional resources and time.

The Network Based Payroll System with Biometrics for Tri-R Allied Industries Inc., Pasong Langka Plant aims to provide solutions to the given problems. The system covered the major process on the payroll which includes computations of employee salary, overtime pay, holiday pay, and employees' bonuses and deductions.

The proponents will make sure that the system is user friendly. They will also provide the training for the user and installation of the system.



Table of Contents

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	i
ABSTRACT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
CHAPTER 1: Introduction	
1.1 Background of the Study	1
1.2 Statement of the Problem	3
1.3 Objectives	
1.3.1 General Objectives	5
1.3.2 Specific Objectives	5
1.4 Significance of the Study	6
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study	7
1.6 Methodology	8
CHAPTER 2: Review of Related Literature	
2.1 Local Related Literature	11
2.2 Foreign Related Literature	16

CHAPTER 3: Theoretical Framework	
3.1 Statement of Assumptions	20
3.2 Operational Definitions	21
3.2.1 Definition of Terms	21
3.2.2 Definition of Process	24
3.3 Theories Used in the Study	26
CHAPTER 4: The Existing System	
4.1 Description of the System	29
4.2 Definition of Data Capture	30
4.3 Inputs	32
4.4 Processes	34
4.5 Files	40
4.6 Output	41
4.7 DFD	43
4.8 Problem Areas	43

CHAPTER 5: The Proposed System	
5.1 System Overview	44
5.2 System Objectives	45
5.3 Scope	46
5.4 System Justification	47
CHAPTER 6: Design	
6.1 Inputs	48
6.2 Process	52
6.3 Files	58
6.4 Output	60
CHAPTER 7: Implementation	
7.1 Resource Requirement	
7.1.1 Software Requirement	62
7.1.2 Hardware Requirement	62
7.1.3 Human Resource	62

7.2 Installation	Plans	
7.2.1 Sys	stem Installation	63
7.2.2 Tr	aining Plans	64
7.2.3 Co	nversion Plan	66
7.2.4 Te	sting	66
CHAPTER 8: Conclus	sion and Recommendation	
8.1 Conclusion		68
8.2 Recommend	lation	69
BIBLIOGRAPHY		
LIST OF APPENDIC	ES	
APPENDIX A	DATA FLOW DIAGRAM OF EX	ISTING SYSTEM
APPENDIX B	DATA FLOW DIAGRAM OF PRO	OPOSED SYSTEM
APPENDIX C	ENTITY RELATIONSHIP DIAG	RAM
APPENDIX D	NORMALIZATION	